****ADOPTED AUGUST 5, 2013****

TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO **ORDINANCE 2013-8** AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2013-2 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELANCO PROVIDING FOR AND DETERMINING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES"

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE Township Committee of the Township of Delanco, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, that:

Section 1. Section 2 of the Ordinance entitled above is hereby amended to provide as follows:

Section 2. The rates of compensation of the Construction Code Official and Building Sub Code Official shall be amended to change the rate effective on July1, 2013 to the rates specified as follows:

2013 PAID MONTHLY	RATE PER ANNUM
Construction Code Official	\$4,000 - 8,000
Building Sub Code Official	4,000 - 8,000

Building Sub Code Official

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon the approval and publication of this Ordinance according to law and shall be effective as of the date listed in Section 2 above.